

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1652 of 2015

=====

RASHMIBEN HITESH KACHADIA WO/O DECD. HITESH VALLABHAI
KACHADIA & 4 other(s)

Versus

THAPATUL BAHADUR JAMANSINH [DELETED] & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

DELETED(20) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS MAITHILI D MEHTA(3206) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 23/01/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant was absent on both the calls.

Stand over to 24th January, 2020 in the larger interest of justice.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Anup