

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1652 of 2015**

=====

RASHMIBEN HITESH KACHADIA WO/O DECD. HITESH VALLABHAI  
KACHADIA & ORS.

Versus

THAPATUL BAHADUR JAMANSINH [DELETED] & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS MAITHILI D MEHTA(3206) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**

**Date : 05/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate Mr. Arpit Patel appearing for the appellants submits that appellant nos.3 and 4 have expired and, therefore, he seeks for time to take instructions for taking necessary steps in the matter.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned to **23.01.2026**.

ADITYA SINGH

**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**