

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1652 of 2015

=====

RASHMIBEN HITESH KACHADIA WO/O DECD. HITESH VALLABHAI
KACHADIA & ORS.

Versus

THAPATUL BAHADUR JAMANSINH [DELETED] & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS MAITHILI D MEHTA(3206) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 25/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. Arpit P Patel for the Appellants No. 1 to 5, the matter stands adjourned to 05.03.2026.

RIYA VISHWAKARMA

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)