

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1652 of 2015**

=====

RASHMIBEN HITESH KACHADIA WO/O DECD. HITESH VALLABHAI
KACHADIA & ORS.

Versus

THAPATUL BAHADUR JAMANSINH [DELETED] & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS MAITHILI D MEHTA(3206) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 05/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Haiderkhan Pathan appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Arpit P Patel for the Appellants submits that though appellant Nos. 3 and 4 have passed away, they are the parents of the deceased and as such, the other claimants would therefore, be the heirs of the deceased appellant Nos. 3 and 4. Therefore, there is no need for joining any other heirs of the deceased in the matter. Accordingly, he urges that the names of Appellant Nos.3 and 4 be deleted. Accordingly, permission as prayed for is granted. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.

Stand over to 16.03.2026.