

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1652 of 2015

=====

RASHMIBEN HITESH KACHADIA WO/O DECD. HITESH VALLABHAI
KACHADIA & ORS.

Versus

THAPATUL BAHADUR JAMANSINH [DELETED] & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,5

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS. RICHA GUPTA FOR MS MAITHILI D MEHTA(3206) for the Defendant(s)
No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Request is made on behalf of learned advocate for the respondent no.2 for an adjournment, on the ground that the copy of the memo of appeal is not supplied by the appellants.

Considering the request being made, the matter is adjourned to 18.03.2026.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)